
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012337-2024 

Contract

Supply and Delivery of Swim Products and Swimwear
Resale Stock - RETENDER OF CfT_5106516

Armagh City Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012337

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042b52  

Published 16 April 2024, 12:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Armagh City Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council

Craigavon Civic and Conference Centre PO Box 66 Lakeview Road

Craigavon

BT64 1AL

Email

procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012337-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012337-2024
mailto:procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Delivery of Swim Products and Swimwear Resale Stock - RETENDER OF
CfT_5106516

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18412800 - Swimwear

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking to appoint a suitably experienced and qualified company to supply
appropriate swim products and swimwear for resale for their three wet leisure centers
located in Banbridge, Armagh and Craigavon.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £98,476

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

37412340 - Swim goggles or swim fins

43324100 - Equipment for swimming pools

18412000 - Sportswear

37400000 - Sports goods and equipment



Page 4 to 8

37412000 - Water-sports equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN07 - Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is seeking to appoint a suitably experienced and qualified company to supply
appropriate swim products and swimwear for resale for their three wet leisure centers
located in Banbridge, Armagh and Craigavon.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Product Range / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Marketing Sales Support / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Online Ordering / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Returns Policy / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000476

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/000476-2024


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

D.C. SPORTS LIMITED

Unit 4 Bluebell Business Park Old Naas Road

DUBLIN

D12KX40



Page 7 to 8

Email

ciara@dcsports.ie

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £24,619

Total value of the contract/lot: £24,619

mailto:ciara@dcsports.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T10:50:51+0100
	TCPDF




